
American Legion Post 1038 
2017 Calendar of Events 

 
 
 

Saturday, December 2 and Sunday, December 3, 2017 
Food Pantry Drive at ShopRite, Thornwood, NY 
To benefit the VA Montrose Food Pantry 
Thank you to our generous and wonderful community! 
 
Thursday, November 30, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Saturday, November 11, 2017 
Veterans Day Honor Guard begins at 7:00 AM Ceremony 
at 11:00 AM at the Monuments 
Flag Retirement at Post 1038 immediately following 
 
Veterans Day Raffle 
Ticket Drawing held on Saturday, November 11th 
 
Thursday, November 9, 2017 
Kensico School Veterans Assembly 
 
Sunday, October 29, 2017 
VA Montrose Patient Special Event 
 
Thursday, October 26, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Friday, September 29, 2017 
Veterans Day Raffle Promotion, 10:30 AM - 6:30 PM 
Stop and Shop 
North White Plains, NY 
 
Thursday, September 28, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Saturday, September 16, 2017 
Defensive Driver Course - Legion Family Members 
Sign-up is required 
 
Monday, September 11, 2017 
9/11 Memorial Ceremony, 7:00 PM 
Kensico Dam Plaza - The Rising 
Valhalla, NY 
 
Saturday, September 9, 2017 
Post 1038 Summer Picnic 
Salute to WWII and Korean War Post 1038 Members 
 
Sunday, July 30, 2017 
VA Montrose PTSD Patient BBQ at Post 1038 
 
Wednesday, July 12, 2017 
VA Montrose Patient BBQ at Montrose, 5:30 PM 
  
Tuesday, July 4, 2017 
Independence Day Ceremony 
Rosary Hill Home 
Legionnaires to be in Class A Dress Uniform, 11:15 AM 
 

Monday, July 3, 2017 
Fireworks Parking at Post 1038, begins at 6:00 PM 
$10 donation per vehicle 
 
Thursday, June 22, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:30 PM 
 
Wednesday, June 14, 2017 
Flag Day Ceremony at the Virginia Road School 
Valhalla, NY 
 
Monday, May 29, 2017 
Valhalla Memorial Day Parade and Ceremony 
 
Memorial Day Parade and CeremonySunday, May 28, 
2017 
Veterans Appreciation Day - Playland 
 
Friday, May 26, 2017 
Kensico Cemetery Veterans Memorial Ceremony, 2:30 PM 
 
Thursday, May 25, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Saturday, May 20, 2017 
Hudson Valley Honor Flight Mission 16 
WWII Veterans to Washington D.C. 
Westchester County Airport 
 
Thursday, April 27, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Saturday, April 22, 2017 
Giant Tag Sale, 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Fundraiser to support programs sponsored by the 
American Legion Auxiliary Unit 1038 
 
Thursday, March 23, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Saturday, March 18, 2017 
St. Patrick's Day Dinner - Members Only 
 
Thursday, February 23, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 
 
Thursday, January 26, 2017 
Post 1038 General Member Meeting, 7:00 PM 

 


